CORRIGENDUM : Request for Proposal (RFP)- Conducting Testing of Electrical installation and
wiring of Bank's Officer’s Residential Quarters at New Delhi

Clause No NHB Specifications Amended Specification

Section III , | The Service Provider shall obtain valid | The Service Provider shall take
Clause 16 , Page | workmen compensation policy for all the | out and maintain at their own
23 , Insurance | workmen deployed at site in the joint | cost, appropriate insurance
Policy name, first being the National Housing | against all the risks, and for all
Bank and second being the name of the | the coverage, like workers
Service Provider firm compensation,  employment
liability insurance for all the
staff on the assignment,
comprehensive general liability
insurance, including
contractual liability coverage
adequate to  cover the
indemnity of obligation against
all damages, costs, and charges
and expenses for injury to any
person or damage to any
property arising out of, or in
connection with, the services
which result from the fault of
the Service Provider or their
staff on the assignment

YFETT: U & FRY (IRTEN): 75 oo F dF & 3RFRAT & Reraehr Faret
g afmer vd arafier @ wderor v &g e

WS | |JAlogr ©s M @3

PUAT 3UYh difodl & A1 H Felod AN U H [Augaeg Aic Ha &
BT P




In connection with abovementioned RFP, it has been decided that last date and time for
receipt of Bidding Documents will be June 08, 2021 : 1800 Hrs instead of earlier June 01, 2021:
1800 Hrs. It also has been decided that the revised date of opening Technical Bid will now be
June 09, 2021, 1500 Hrs.

Prospective bidders are requested to comply with the revised dates as mentioned above.

3w Sfcaifiaa STRUwH  waw H, g Foi foram & for el warast S o 89
Jifamr fafdr v 99 01.06.2021: 1800 = % ST 08.06.2021, 2020: 18:00 ST BT
Ig ot folar foram mam & fop qadieht et @req st dentia fafer o sm 09.06.2021,
2020, 1500 s 2]

TR Sefiararsti § e & foh St Sfeataa denfer fafer 1 stamer 4

kekk



